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1 Shane Forget 12083 C C73 6 3 8 10 1 8 8 1 8 8 1 1 10 6 1 1 10 10 8 0 101 1 6 -7 94

2 Mel Spurr 3819 B B64 6 3 8 6 10 6 6 3 1 10 8 10 8 5 3 0 90 3 5 -8 82

3 Nic  Martin 8370 B B99 6 3 1 10 10 1 10 10 1 1 4 1 1 1 10 10 6 80 1 1 -2 78

4 Andre Dannhauser 6896 C / A A3 6 3 1 10 8 0 0 5 5 8 10 10 6 6 3 0 78 0 0 0 78

5 Jono du Toit 4281 A A33 3 3 1 6 6 1 6 6 10 8 6 1 10 10 7 0 77 6 6 -12 65

6 Craig Priestley 6765 C C46 6 3 6 6 5 4 5 5 6 8 8 5 5 0 72 4 5 -9 63

7 Courtney Nicholl 22858 B B121 6 3 6 8 5 5 5 5 6 1 1 5 8 0 64 1 1 -2 62

8 Donovan le Roux 14441 B B86 6 3 6 8 4 6 8 6 8 6 6 0 67 4 6 -10 57

9 Almero van Eck 55072 C C99 3 6 6 6 6 8 10 10 1 6 2 0 62 1 6 -7 55

10 Francois Henning 18245 A A96 6 3 1 3 1 5 4 4 1 6 8 5 5 0 52 1 1 -2 50

11 Freddy Watkins 11540 C C21 6 5 1 4 5 3 1 8 8 0 41 1 1 -2 39

12 Ish Baloyi 3658 B B66 3 3 4 1 2 2 5 10 6 3 2 1 1 41 1 2 -3 38

13 George Aldrich 27130 C C60 6 4 5 3 3 4 4 4 2 0 35 2 3 -5 30

14 Werner Pieterse 3191 B B35 6 1 8 1 3 8 1 1 29 1 3 -4 25

15 Kenneth Ella 14339 B B85 6 3 3 1 6 8 27 1 3 -4 23

16 Tyler Scott 8599 A A132 6 4 4 8 8 30 4 4 -8 22

17 Louis Scholtz 8399 B B777 1 1 1 8 10 1 0 21 1 1 -2 19

18 Juan van der Walt 12077 C C55 6 1 1 6 4 0 18 1 1 -2 16

19 Lenard Archer 19538 A A150 3 1 1 3 1 1 1 3 3 0 17 1 1 -2 15

20 Robert Stoltz 8600 B B43 6 5 1 3 1 0 16 1 1 -2 14

21 Hennie Swanepoel 2267 B B95 0 1 1 2 3 1 1 1 3 0 13 1 1 -2 11

22 Andre de Lange 4124 A 3 1 1 1 1 1 0 8 1 1 -2 6

23 Francis Aldrich 15099 B B168 1 1 1 4 0 7 1 1 -2 5

24 Tony Hyams 12079 C C61 3 1 3 7 1 1 -2 5

25 Chad TD 1650 B 3 10 6 1 0 19 6 10 -16 3

26 Brett Garland 6774 A A2 0 1 5 5 2 11 5 5 -10 1

27 Trevor Stringer 7043 A A65 4 4 0 8 4 4 -8 0

28 Gert Beeslaar 16249 B B53 4 2 0 6 4 2 -6 0

29 Wouter Roos 1378 B B161 4 4 0 8 4 4 -8 0
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1 Jono du Toit 4281 A A33 3 3 1 6 6 1 6 6 10 8 6 1 10 10 7 0 77 6 6 -12 65

2 Andre Dannhauser 6896 A A3 6 3 0 0 5 5 8 10 10 6 6 2 0 59 0 0 0 59

3 Francois Henning 18245 A A96 6 3 1 3 1 5 4 4 1 6 8 5 5 0 52 1 1 -2 50

4 Tyler Scott 8599 A A132 6 4 4 8 8 0 30 4 4 -8 22

5 Lenard Archer 19538 A A150 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 3 3 0 15 1 1 -2 13

6 Andre de Lange A 3 1 1 1 1 1 0 8 1 1 -2 6

7 Brett Garland 6774 A A2 0 1 5 5 2 0 11 5 5 -10 1

8 Trevor Stringer A 4 4 0 8 4 4 -8 0
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1 Mel Spurr 3819 B B64 6 3 8 6 10 6 6 3 1 10 8 10 8 5 3 0 90 3 5 -8 82

2 Nic  Martin 8370 B B99 6 3 1 10 10 1 10 10 1 1 4 1 1 1 10 10 6 0 80 1 1 -2 78

3 Courtney Nicholl 22858 B B121 6 3 6 8 5 5 5 5 6 1 1 5 8 64 1 1 -2 62

4 Donovan le Roux 14441 B B86 6 3 6 8 4 6 8 6 8 6 6 0 67 4 6 -10 57

5 Ish Baloyi 3658 B B66 3 3 4 1 2 2 5 10 6 3 4 1 1 0 43 1 2 -3 40

6 Werner Pieterse 3191 B B35 6 1 8 1 3 8 1 1 0 29 1 1 -2 27

7 Kenneth Ella 6765 B B85 6 3 3 1 6 8 0 27 1 3 -4 23

8 Louis Scholtz 8399 B B777 1 1 1 8 10 1 21 1 1 -2 19

9 Robert Stoltz 8600 B B43 6 5 1 3 1 0 16 1 1 -2 14

10 Hennie Swanepoel 2267 B B95 0 1 1 2 3 1 1 2 3 0 14 1 1 -2 12

11 Francis Aldrich 15099 B B168 1 1 1 4 0 7 1 1 -2 5

12 Chad TD 3 10 6 1 0 19 6 10 -16 3

13 Gert Beeslaar B 4 2 6 4 2 -6 0

13 Wouter Roos 1378 B B161 4 4 0 8 4 4 -8 0
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1 Shane Forget 12083 C C73 6 3 8 10 1 8 8 1 8 8 1 1 10 6 1 1 10 10 8 0 101 1 6 -7 94

2 Craig Priestley 6765 C C46 6 3 6 6 5 4 5 5 6 8 8 5 5 0 72 4 5 -9 63

3 Almero van Eck 55072 C C99 3 6 6 6 6 8 10 10 1 6 2 62 1 6 -7 55

4 Freddy Watkins 11540 C C21 6 5 1 4 5 3 1 8 8 0 41 1 1 -2 39

5 George Aldrich 27130 C C60 6 4 5 3 3 4 4 4 2 0 35 2 3 -5 30

6 Juan van der Walt C C55 6 1 1 6 4 0 18 1 1 -2 16

7 Andre Dannhauser 6896 C C3 6 1 10 8 1 0 25 8 10 -18 7

8 Tony Hyams C C61 3 1 3 0 7 1 3 -4 3
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2020 SUPERHATCH CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP - CLASS C
Bonus Points Red Star Zwartkops Phakisa
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ALDO 

SCRIBANTE DEZZI EAST LONDON KILLARNEY KYALAMI LICHTENBURG

MIDVAAL 

(A/CW) MIDVAAL (C/W) PHAKISA

RED STAR 

(A/CW)

RED STAR 

(CW) ZWARTKOPS

1:12.461 1:27.373 1:39.590 2:11.207 52.501 1:17.760 01:17.407 01:56.934 02:17.398 2:14.421 01:13.268

Jono du Toit Brett Garland Mark du Toit Jono Du Toit Rory Eland Jono du Toit Geoff Tugwell Jono du Toit Jono du Toit Jono du Toit Jono du Toit

21-Sep-19 11-Aug-18 2014 2016 2005 14-Oct-17 2014 22-Jul-17 29-Apr-17 20-Jul-19 2016

1:14.846 1:27.581 1:45.280 2:15.056 53.244 1:19.394 01:19.137 02:00.579 02:21.890 2:20.183 01:15.732

Nic Martin Louis Scholtz Stuart Konig Nic Martin
Greg 

Gossmann
Louis Scholtz

Gerhard 

Henning
Zane van Zyl Nic Martin Nic Martin Louis Scholtz

21-Sep-19 11-Aug-18 2014 2016 2006 02-Jun-18 2013 08-Jun-19 29-Apr-17 02-Sep-17 13-Oct-18

1:15.789 1:30.694 01:50.530 2:19.760 54.640 1:22.162 01:20.718 02:02.739 02:27.400 2:22.672 01:17.556

Andre 

Dannhauser
Matt Cohen Mel Spur

Andre 

Dannhauser
Peter Viljoen Tony Hyams Jacques vd Zee Louise vd Walt

Andre 

Dannhauser

Andre 

Dannhauser

Andre de 

Lange

21-Sep-19 11-Aug-18 2014 2016 2004 02-Jun-18 2013 2013 2016 20-Jul-19 2015

1:24.601 58.712 01:28.314 02:13.994 2:41.081 01:20.997

Nolan 

Fleetwood

Mark 

Silverwood
Nic Cleary

Hilton v 

Nieuwenhuizen

Nolan 

Fleetwood
Andrew Hayes

21-Sep-19 2005 2005 2009 20-Jul-19 2012

ALDO 

SCRIBANTE DEZZI EAST LONDON KILLARNEY KYALAMI LICHTENBURG

MIDVAAL 

(A/CW) MIDVAAL (C/W) PHAKISA

RED STAR 

(A/CW)

RED STAR 

(CW) ZWARTKOPS

02:25.233

Andre 

Dannhauser
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Pre-2020 Lap Records

New Lap Records
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